
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012130-2024 

Contract

Purchase of MRI-Guided Laser Ablation System

KCH Interventional Facilities Management LLP

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012130
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045229  
Published 15 April 2024, 11:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

KCH Interventional Facilities Management LLP

KCH Business Park, 129 Coldharbour Lane

London

SE5 9NY

Contact

Jack Tough

Email

jack.tough@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 2045267178

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012130-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012130-2024
mailto:jack.tough@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI45 - Lambeth

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kings-fm.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.kings-fm.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of MRI-Guided Laser Ablation System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33169100 - Surgical laser

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Purchase of MRI-Guided Laser Ablation System for use on MR guided Laser Interstitial
Thermal Therapy (MRGLiTT)

https://www.kings-fm.co.uk/
https://www.kings-fm.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £206,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Capital Purchase of 1 x MRI-Guided Laser Ablation System

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

After Pre-Market Engagement it was found only there is only 1 UK provider of this
particular equipment

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEDTRONIC LTD

Building 9, Croxley Business Park, Hatters Lane



Page 5 to 6

Watford, Herts

WD18 8WW

Email

rs.tendersuki@medtronic.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

National registration number

01070807

Internet address

http://www.medtronic.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £206,000

mailto:rs.tendersuki@medtronic.com
http://www.medtronic.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice for England and Wales

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-07T20:12:11+0100
	TCPDF




